
Learfield Directors' Cup Division I Final Fall Standings

As of January 21, 2026

Final W. CC M. CC W. FH FBS FB FCS FB W. SOC M. SOC W. VB M. WP

Rank Institution Conference Division Fall Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts.

1 North Carolina ACC FBS 359.00 11 66 28 46 3 83 0 0 0 0 9 64 17 50 17 50 0 0

2 Stanford ACC FBS 346.50 6 73.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 9 64 9 64 3 55

3 Virginia ACC FBS 339.50 24 50 7 72 9 45 16 58.5 0 0 9 64 17 50 0 0 0 0

4 BYU Big 12 FBS 309.50 2 90 11 66 0 0 12 64.5 0 0 9 64 0 0 33 25 0 0

5 Notre Dame ACC FBS 301.00 7 72 13 63 0 0 11 66 0 0 17 50 17 50 0 0 0 0

6 Washington Big Ten FBS 273.00 19 55 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 5 73 1 100 0 0 0 0

7 Princeton Ivy League FCS 265.00 33 28 27 47 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 33 25 5 25

8 Wake Forest ACC FBS 257.50 21 53 12 64.5 9 45 26 45 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Duke ACC FBS 257.00 0 0 0 0 5 65 26 45 0 0 3 83 9 64 0 0 0 0

10 Alabama SEC FBS 251.00 16 58.5 6 73.5 0 0 9 69 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Colorado Big 12 FBS 244.50 13 63 10 67.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 17 50 0 0

12 Georgetown Big East  FCS 242.50 14 61.5 30 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 5 73 0 0 0 0

13 Texas A&M  SEC FBS 240.50 31 43 33 27 0 0 8 70.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0

14 Oregon Big Ten FBS 240.00 3 85 5 75 0 0 4 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Penn State Big Ten FBS 239.50 10 67.5 33 27 0 0 26 45 0 0 17 50 0 0 17 50 0 0

16 Wisconsin Big Ten FBS 236.00 26 48 19 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 3 83 0 0

17 North Carolina State ACC FBS 235.00 1 100 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 2 90 0 0 0 0

18 Northwestern Big Ten FBS 226.00 18 56 0 0 1 100 26 45 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 UCLA Big Ten FBS 225.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 33 25 17 50 1 100

20 Indiana Big Ten FBS 214.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 17 50 9 64 0 0

21 Louisville ACC FBS 207.00 0 0 26 48 0 0 26 45 0 0 17 50 0 0 9 64 0 0

22 Syracuse ACC FBS 198.00 33 28 4 80 5 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

23 New Mexico Mountain West FBS 195.00 4 80 2 90 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 USC Big Ten FBS 193.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 2 90

25 Iowa State Big 12 FBS 189.00 20 54 3 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0

26 SMU ACC FBS 187.00 33 28 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 17 50 9 64 0 0

27 TCU Big 12 FBS 178.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 3 83 0 0 17 50 0 0

28 Michigan Big Ten FBS 170.00 0 0 31 43 0 0 22 52 0 0 0 0 33 25 17 50 0 0

29 West Virginia Big 12 FBS 169.00 9 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 17 50 0 0 0 0

30 Oklahoma State Big 12 FBS 164.50 12 64.5 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Texas SEC FBS 163.00 0 0 33 27 0 0 13 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0

32 Vanderbilt SEC FBS 161.00 33 28 0 0 0 0 15 60 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Villanova Big East FCS 159.00 25 49 33 27 0 0 0 0 3 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 UConn Big East FBS 154.00 0 0 0 0 5 65 54 25 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0

35 Harvard Ivy League FCS 153.00 0 0 29 45 3 83 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Yale Ivy League FCS 153.00 33 28 33 27 9 45 0 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Iowa Big Ten FBS 152.00 0 0 0 0 9 45 17 57 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Michigan State Big Ten FBS 152.00 33 28 23 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 Georgia SEC FBS 150.00 0 0 24 50 0 0 5 75 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Washington State Pac-12 FBS 149.00 27 47 17 57 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Ohio State Big Ten FBS 146.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 73.5 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Tennessee SEC FBS 146.00 30 44 33 27 0 0 54 25 0 0 33 25 0 0 33 25 0 0

43 Utah Big 12 FBS 143.50 17 57 0 0 0 0 14 61.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

44 Northern Arizona Big Sky FCS 141.00 8 70.5 8 70.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Kentucky SEC FBS 140.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 2 90 0 0

45 LSU SEC FBS 140.00 23 51 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Miami (FL) ACC FBS 140.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0

48 Minnesota Big Ten FBS 137.00 33 28 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0

48 Ole Miss SEC FBS 137.00 0 0 22 52 0 0 3 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 Tulane American FBS 137.00 33 28 21 53 0 0 18 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Arkansas SEC FBS 134.00 33 28 18 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Kansas Big 12 FBS 128.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 9 64 0 0

53 Oklahoma SEC FBS 127.50 0 0 15 60 0 0 10 67.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Florida SEC FBS 125.00 5 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0

55 Stephen F. Austin Southland FCS 122.00 0 0 33 27 0 0 0 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

55 Texas Tech Big 12 FBS 122.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 72 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 Western Michigan MAC FBS 120.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 33 25 17 50 0 0 0 0

58 Baylor Big 12 FBS 114.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 17 50 0 0

58 High Point Big South DI 114.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 9 64 33 25 0 0

60 Montana Big Sky FCS 108.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 83 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Pittsburgh ACC FBS 108.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 83 0 0

62 Boise State Mountain West FBS 104.00 22 52 33 27 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 South Dakota State Summit FCS 103.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 53 33 25 0 0 33 25 0 0

64 Clemson ACC FBS 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 17 50 33 25 0 0 0 0

64 Florida State ACC FBS 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Montana State Big Sky FCS 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Portland WCC DI 100.00 0 0 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0

64 UCF Big 12 FBS 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 17 50 0 0 0 0

64 Utah State Mountain West FBS 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 33 25 0 0 17 50 0 0

70 Army West Point Patriot FBS 98.00 33 28 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Nebraska Big Ten FBS 98.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0

72 UC Davis Big West FCS 95.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 25

73 Illinois State Missouri Valley FCS 90.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 Miami (OH) MAC FBS 90.00 0 0 0 0 5 65 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 Arizona State Big 12 FBS 89.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0

75 Cal Poly Big West FCS 89.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 9 64 0 0

77 South Carolina SEC FBS 85.00 15 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Furman SoCon FCS 83.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 83 0 0 0 0

78 Saint Louis Atlantic 10 DI 83.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 83 0 0 0 0

80 Mississippi State SEC FBS 78.00 33 28 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Navy Patriot FBS 78.00 0 0 33 27 0 0 23 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Toledo MAC FBS 78.00 33 28 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

83 Lipscomb ASUN DI 77.00 0 0 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Arizona Big 12 FBS 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0

84 Georgia Tech ACC FBS 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

84 Memphis American FBS 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 San Diego WCC FCS 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 33 25 0 0

84 Xavier Big East  DI 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 33 25 0 0

89 California Baptist WAC DI 74.00 0 0 25 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Illinois Big Ten FBS 74.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 49 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 Akron MAC FBS 73.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0

91 Creighton Big East  DI 73.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0

91 Maryland Big Ten FBS 73.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0 0 0

91 Purdue Big Ten FBS 73.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 0 0

95 Missouri SEC FBS 71.00 28 46 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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96 Arkansas State Sun Belt FBS 70.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

96 Fairfield MAAC DI 70.00 0 0 0 0 9 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

96 Liberty Conference USA FBS 70.00 0 0 0 0 9 45 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 New Hampshire America East FCS 70.00 0 0 0 0 9 45 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 South Dakota Summit FCS 70.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Tarleton State WAC FCS 70.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Texas State  Sun Belt FBS 70.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 UTSA American FBS 70.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Western Kentucky Conference USA FBS 70.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

105 Eastern Kentucky ASUN FCS 69.00 0 0 9 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 Providence Big East  DI 69.00 32 42 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 Bryant America East FCS 64.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0

107 Grand Canyon Mountain West DI 64.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0

107 Hofstra CAA DI 64.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0

107 North Carolina Greensboro SoCon DI 64.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0

111 Virginia Tech ACC FBS 61.50 0 0 14 61.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112 Butler Big East  FCS 58.50 0 0 16 58.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 Fordham Atlantic 10 FCS 55.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 55

113 Houston Big 12 FBS 55.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 Air Force Mountain West FBS 54.00 0 0 20 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 James Madison Sun Belt FBS 54.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 Abilene Christian WAC FCS 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 Cincinnati Big 12 FBS 53.00 33 28 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 Lehigh Patriot FCS 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 Mercer SoCon FCS 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 North Dakota Summit FCS 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 North Dakota State Summit FCS 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 Rhode Island Atlantic 10 FCS 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

124 Loyola Chicago Atlantic 10 DI 52.00 0 0 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

124 Tulsa American FBS 52.00 0 0 33 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

126 Cornell Ivy League FCS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0

126 Denver Summit DI 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0

126 Elon CAA FCS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 0 0

126 Kansas State Big 12 FBS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0

126 Marquette Big East  DI 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0

126 Marshall Sun Belt FBS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0

126 Northern Iowa Missouri Valley FCS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0

126 Rice American FBS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

126 Seton Hall Big East  DI 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0

126 South Florida American FBS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

126 Tennessee Tech OVC FCS 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

126 UMKC Summit DI 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0

126 Utah Valley WAC DI 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 33 25 0 0

126 Vermont America East DI 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0

140 Boston College ACC FBS 45.00 29 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Delaware Conference USA FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 East Carolina American FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Fresno State Mountain West FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Georgia Southern Sun Belt FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Hawaii Big West FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Jacksonville State Conference USA FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Louisiana Tech Conference USA FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 North Texas American FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Ohio MAC FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Old Dominion Sun Belt FBS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 Saint Joseph's Atlantic 10 DI 45.00 0 0 0 0 9 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 South Carolina State MEAC FCS 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

153 Iona MAAC DI 42.00 0 0 32 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 American Patriot DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Appalachian State Sun Belt FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Boston University Patriot DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 California ACC FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Campbell CAA FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Central Arkansas ASUN FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Central Connecticut State NEC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Central Michigan MAC FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Cleveland State Horizon League DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 Coastal Carolina Sun Belt FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Coppin State MEAC DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Dartmouth Ivy League FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Dayton Atlantic 10 FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Drake Missouri Valley FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Drexel CAA DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Eastern Illinois OVC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Fairleigh Dickinson NEC DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 FAU American FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 FIU Conference USA FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Florida A&M SWAC FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Grambling State SWAC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Houston Christian Southland FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Illinois Chicago Missouri Valley DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Kennesaw State Conference USA FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Lafayette Patriot FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 Lamar Southland FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Lindenwood OVC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 LIU Brooklyn NEC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Louisiana Sun Belt FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Maine America East FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Missouri State Conference USA FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 North Florida ASUN DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 Northern Colorado Big Sky FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Oregon State Pac-12 FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 Pepperdine WCC DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Prairie View A&M SWAC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Sacred Heart MAAC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
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154 Samford SoCon FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 San Diego State Mountain West FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 San Jose State Mountain West FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 25

154 Siena MAAC DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 Southeastern Louisiana Southland FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Southern Mississippi Sun Belt FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 St. John's  (NY) Big East  DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 St. Thomas Summit FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Troy Sun Belt FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 UC Irvine Big West DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0

154 UMBC America East DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 UNLV Mountain West FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 UTEP Conference USA FBS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Wagner NEC FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Wisconsin Milwaukee Horizon League DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

154 Wofford SoCon FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Wright State Horizon League DI 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0

154 Youngstown State Horizon League FCS 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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